

Request for Legislative Action

File #: 25-074, Version: 0

REQUESTED MEETING DATE: Select Date

SPONSORS:

Choose Sponsor #1.

Choose Sponsor #2.

Choose Sponsor #3.

Choose Sponsor #4.

Choose Sponsor #5.

- Choose Sponsor #6.
- Choose Sponsor #7.

Choose Sponsor #8.

Choose Sponsor #9.

To be confirmed by County Counselor's Office:

Resolution #: 21880 Sponsor: Charlie Franklin Date: March 10, 2025

STAFF CONTACT: John Konon PHONE: 816-881-3292

EMAIL: jkonon@jacksongov.org

DEPARTMENT: Purchasing

TITLE: Awarding a thirty-one (31) month term and supply contract ending 10/31/2027 with the option to renew for two (2) additional one-year periods through 10/31/29 for the furnishing of Maintenance, Repair, & Operations (MRO) Supplies, Equipment, & Related Products & Services for various County departments to Lowes Home Centers, LLC under the terms and conditions of the Lowes Omnia Partner's Cooperative Program Contract No. R240805, an existing competitively bid government contract.

SUMMARY: Various County Departments require the furnishings of Maintenance, Repair, & Operations (MRO) Supplies, Equipment, & Related Products & Services. A walk-in contract is required so departments can go to the closest store location to obtain the supplies needed and on-line ordering with in-store pick up option is available. Pursuant to Section 1030.4 of the Jackson County Code, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends the award (*to match the contract term*) for a thirty-one (31) month term and supply Contract with the option to renew for two (2) additional one-year periods through 10/31/29 for the furnishing of Maintenance, Repair, & Operations (MRO) Supplies, Equipment, & Related Products & Services for use by various County Departments under the terms and conditions of the Lowes Omnia Partners Cooperative Program Contract No. R240805, an existing competitively bid government contract. This Contract can be used at any Lowes located within Jackson County. This award is made on an "As Needed" basis and does not obligate Jackson County, Missouri to pay any specific amount. The annual estimated spend for this contract is \$160,000.00. The availability of funds for specific projects is subject to annual appropriations. The Jackson County Compliance portal was checked and the vendor has a Status of "Certificate Issued and Emailed to Vendor".

File #: 25-074, Version: 0

FINANCIAL IMPACT:

NO 🗆

Amount	Fund	Department	Line-Item Detail
YES 🗌			

ACTION NEEDED: Choose an item.

ATTACHMENTS:

Click or tap here to enter text.